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Non-Proliferation Treaty was passed by the UN General Assembly in
(A) 1957 (B) 1967
(C) 1968 D) 1970

‘Prisoner’s Dilemma’ deals with
(A) Game Theory (B) Co-ordination Strategy
(C) Peace Theory (D) Regime Theory

The Greek word ‘Kratos’ means
(A) City-states _ (B) Democracy
(C) Power (D) People

The Concept of ‘De-construction’ is associated with
(A) Derrida (B) Marx
(C) Spivac (D) Machiavelli

In which vear Arab League created Palestine Liberation Organization?
(A) 1964 (B) 1948
(Cy 1967 (D) 1956

‘History of Sexuality’ is written by
(A) Kate Millet (B) Judith Butler
(C) Michael Foucault (D) Antonio Gramsci

Which country is not a member of ‘Golden Crescent?
{A) Afghanistan (B) Pakistan
(C) Iran (D) Egypt

Mt. Kilimanjaro is located in which country?
(A) Congo (B) Ghana
(C) Tanzania (D)  South Africa

Which state is the largest state in terms of area?
(A) Rajasthan (B) Uttar Pradesh
(C) Maharashtra (D)  Andhra Pradesh
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10.

11

12,

.13

14.

16.

B

18,

Who used the term ‘scientism’ to describe the knowledge system?
(A) Emmanuel Wallerstein (B) Samir Amin
(C) Paul Baran (D) Fernand Braudel

‘The Prince’ is written by
(A) Machiavelli (B) Hobbes
(C) Locke (D) Marx

Yom Kippur War was fought between which sides/countries?
{A) Turkey and Greece (B) Serbs and Croats
(C) Israel and Arab countries (D) Iran and Irag

The Camp David Accords framework for peace in the Middle East was first initiated
by

(A) Jimmy Carter (B} Richard M Nixon
(C) George W Bush : (D) Ronald Reagan

Who is the present Chair Person of the National Child Rights Commission?
(A) Sam Pithroda (B) Santa Sinha
(C) Haragopal (D) Prabhat Patnaik

The President of World Bank is
(A)  Robert Zoellick (B} Dr.Mohammed Elbaradei
(C) Jaecques Rogge (D) Ban Ki moon

Who was the US President during Cuban Missile Crisis?
(A) Nixon (B) Kennedy
(C) Reagan (D} dJohnson

Who has been appointed as first Director General of the recent National Investigation
Agency?

{A) Ramachandran (B) V.Swanath
(C) Radha Vinod Raju (D) Rampr_asad Goenka

Neo-Healism is associated with
(A) Morgenthau (B) Kenneth Waltz
(C) Thueydides (D) Warren Buffett
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19.

20.

21.

22,

23.

26.

27.

‘Hamas' is a group of organization located in

(A) Israel (B) Palestine
(C) Darfur (D) Syria +
Joe Bidean is the ————— Viee President of USA
(A) 44 (B) 45
(C) 46 (D) 47
‘Street Fighting Years' is a book written by
(A) Tharig Ali (B) Muhammad Ansari
(C) Anwar Shaik (D) Benazir Bhuto
Somdev Varman is associated with which of the following game?
(4) Golf (B) Tennis
(C) Chess : (D) Badminton
Naina Devi temple which was recently in news is situated in which of the state?
(A) Uttranchal (B) Rajasthan
(C) Himachal Pradesh (D) Chattisgarh

: -
Flexible Accumulation is associated with
(A) US Foreign Policy (B) Late Capitalism
(C) Industrial Capitalism (D) Plantation Capital
Which of the following king built the famous Kailash temple at Ellora?
(A) Vikramaditya I (B) Narasimhavarman I
(C) RajaRajal (D) Krishna
The green house gas is
(A) Carbon dioxide (B) Nitric oxide
(C) Sulphuric dioxide (D) Ethane
Which Treaty is intended to streamline the EU instruction and bring greater
Political, Economic and overall integration of EU nation?

h |

(A) Berlin Treaty (B) Kosovo Treaty
(C) Lisbon Treaty (D) Basel Treaty
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28,

29,

30.

31.

32.

33.

34,

The 18% World Congress on Safgty and Health is recently held in
(A) " Seoul (B) Tokyo
(C) Bangkok (D) New York

Who among the following had constructed the Red Fort in India?
(A) Alkbar (B} Jahangir
{C) ShahJahan (D) Aurangzeb

The Directive Principles of State Policy are enumerated in which part of the Indian
Constitution?

(A) Three (B) Four
(C) TFive (D) Six

By which act, the Fundamental Duties are incorporated in Indian Constitution?
(A) 42m Amendment Act (B) 44t Amendment Act
(C)  1# Amendment Act (D) 35t Amendment Act

The power to make laws with respect to residuary subjects is vested with
(A) BState Legislature

{B) Union Parliament

{C) President

(D) Both State Legislature and Union Parliament

Which article authorizes the parliament to create new All India Service on the basis
of a Rajya Sabha resolution to that effect?

(A) 323 (B) 320
(C) 312 (D) 356

In India how many times Financial emergency has been declared so far?
(A) One (B) Two
(C) Three (D) Not yvet declared so far

The Ordinance can be issued by
(A) President (B) Speaker
{C) Leader of the house (D} Prime Minister
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36.

37.

38.

389

40.

41.

42,

43.

How many members are nominated to Rajya Sabha by the President?
(A) Two (B) Eight
(C) Twelve (D) Fourteen

The disqualification of member in the Lok Sabha on the ground of defection is decided
by

(A) President (B) Speaker of Lok Sabha
(C) Prime Minister and its Council (D) Chairman of Rajya Sabha

The baszic structure of the constitution was defined in
(A) Kesavananda Bharati Case (B) Minerva Mill Case
{(C) Kihota Hollohan Case (D) None of these

The Committee on Public Undertaking was created on the recommendation of which
committee? '

(A) Swaran Singh Committee (B) Planning Commission

(C) Administrative Reform Committee (D) Krishna Menon Committee

The chairman and members of state public service commission can be removed by
(A} President (B) Governor of that state
(C)  Parliament (D) None of these

The first municipal corporation in India was éet up at
(A) Kolkata (B) Bombay
(C) Nagpur (D) Madras

Who has been named as ‘Guardian of the public purse?
(A)  Public account committee

(B) Comptroller and auditor general of India

(C) Estimate committee

(D} Finance commission

In which year, the central government separated accounting from audit for central
government

(A) 1972 (B) 1956
(C) 1976 : (D) 1966
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44

46.

48.

44,

50.

52,

The North Atlantic Treaty Organization was signed in

(A)
(C)

Ban Ki- Moon, the Secretary General of UN belongs to which Country?

(A)
(C)

1945
1949

North Korea
China

(B)
(D)

(B)
(D)

1947
1953

South Korea

Indonesia

Rapprochement meant re-establishment of more friendly relations between the

(A)
(C)

Which of the following electromagnetic waves has longest wave length?

(A)
(C)

- United States and

Former USSR

Japan

Ultra violet

(Gamma rays

(B)
(D)

(B)
(D)

The most abundant gas present in atmosphere

(A)
(C)

The chip for computer are usually made of

(A)
(C)

Nitrogen

Helium

Lead

Chromium

(B)
(D)

(B)
(D)

China

Germany

Light rays
Infra red ray

Oxygen

Carbon dioxide

Silicon
Gold

Which country is not a member of ‘Golden Crescent'?
(A) Afghanistan

(B)
(D)

Pakistan
Egypt

Name of Iraqi journalist hurled his shoes and insulted George W. Bush without

(C) Iran
hitting him.
(A) Al-hatr-Bin hullah

(C)

Muntazer al-Zaidi

(B)

(D) Nazrat-ul-Mazroom

Osama-bin-Huge

The 30 years long Chinese civil war ended in the victory for the Communists under
Mao-Zedong in

(A)
(©

1911
1942

(B)

(D)

1939
1949
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o4.

56.

59.

60.

61.

Which country was re.muved from the axis of evil list by the US recently?

(A) Libiya (B) Iran

(C) Iraq (D) North Korea g
Cristina Kirchner succeeded her husband to become president of South American

country. Which is that country? '

(A) Chile (B) Colombia

(C) Venezuela (D) Argentina

Name the EU Trade Commissioner, _
(A) Pascal Lamy (B} Peter Maldenson
(C) Richard Boucher (D) Kamalnath

Ogaden region has been a source of conflict between which countries?
{A) Morocco and Algeria (B) Nigeria and Cameroon
(C) Angola and Zambia (D) Ethiopia and Somalia

Which person is related with Zionism?

(A) Alfred Dreyfus (B) Karl Marx

(C) Albert Einstein (D) Jerald Ford -
Furopean Union Consist of

(A) 25 member of states (B} 27 member of states

(C} 21 member of states (D) None of these

The fundamental assumption of experimental method is related to

(A) Law of single variable (B) Law of two variable

(C) Controlled conditions (D) Intermediary variables

Which country is not a member of Commonwealth of Independent States?

(A) Belarus (B) Ukraine

(C) Armenia (D) Romania

38% Parallel means

(A) Korean division (B) Vietnam division ¥

(C) Palestine division (D) German division
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62.

63.

64,

66.

67.

68.

69.

T0.

Suez Crisis was in the year
(A) 1975 (B)
(C) 1956 (D)

1962
1953

The capital of Punjab of Maharaja Ranjith Singh was

(A) Lahore (B)
(C) Delhi (D)

Who is the chairperson of NHRC?
{A) Justice S. Rejendra Babu (B)
(C) Jutice A.5.Anand (D)

Ludhiana
MNone of these

Justice V. Bhaskar Rao

Dr.Girija Vijias

Which state had the first woman Chief Minister in India?

(A) Tamilnadu (B)
(C) Uttar Pradesh . (D)

Which is the highest civilian award in India?
(A) Padma Shri (B)
(C) Padma Vibhushan (D)

The ‘brain-trust’ of Chandragupta Maurya was
(A) Kautilva (B)
(C) Huien tsang , (D)

The description of caste system is found in
(A) Rig Veda (B)
(C) Yajur Veda (D)

The first country to officially sponsor the Family Planning Programme to control

population was
(A) Venezuela (B)
(C) India (D)

Orissa

Goa

Bharat Ratna
Dada Shahib Phalke Award

Ashwa gosha

Bana

Sama Veda

None of these

China

Myanmar

The scientist associated with the success of green revolution?

(A) V.R.Rao (B)
(C) 8.8.Bhatnagar (D)

M.S. Swaminathan

Norman Borlaug
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71.

72,

73.

T4.

75.

78.

79.

80.

The Theoretical aim of research is
(A) Explanatory (B) Qualitativeness
(C) Quantitativeness (D) Inferential

A researcher should possess
(A) Scientific attitude (B) Scientific thinking
(C) Scientific feeling (D) Seientific behaviour

Who was the first president of United States of America?
(A)  Abraham Lincoln (B) Georgé Washinghton
(C) Ronald Reagan (D}  Franklin D, Roosevelt

India did a joint naval exercise VARUNA in association with
(A) SriLanka (B) USA
(C) Italy (D) France

Which Research Ethics shows?
(A) Moral values in the research (B) Utilisation values in the research
{(C) Egalitarian values in the research (D) All of the above values

The Battle of Flassey took place in
(A) 1897 (B) 1757
(C) - 1748 (D) 1754

The capital of Turkey is
(A) Ankara (B) Tashkent
(C) Teheran . (D} Hanoi

The Director General of International Atomic Energy Agency (IAEA) is
(A) Abdallah Salemet Badri (B) Mohammed Rahim
{(C) Lamine Dack (D) Mohamed el Baradei

The Harijan weekly was founded by
(A)  Jawaharlal Nehru (B) Mahatma Gandhi
(C) B.R. Ambedkar (D) Dadabhai Naoroji

Who founded the city of Pondicherry?
{A) Dupleix (B) Francois Martin
(C) Godeheu (D) None of these
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81,

B2,

83.

B4,

85.

86.

87.

88.

89.

Recently test fired Indian ballistic missile -Shaurya is

(A)  Surface to air
(C) Anti tank missile

The present CEQ of ICICI hﬁnk is
{(A) Chanda Kochar
(C) S.K.Roongata

Synopsis of a research is
{A) Summary of a research
(C) Extract of research

(B)
(D)

(B)
(D)

(B)
(D)

Surface to surface

Underwater

O.P.Bhatt
B.S5.Raghavan

A plan of research

Blue print of research

Which of the following is classified in the category of the developmental research?

(A) Philosophical research

(Cy Descriptive research

Action Research is
(A) An applied research

(B)
(D)

Action-research
All the above

{(B) A research carried out to solve immediate problems

{C) A longitudinal research
(D) All of the above

The book ‘Sea of poppies’ was written by

(A) Chetan Bhagat
(C) Paulo Coelho

15% SAARC summit was held in
{A) Colombo
(C) Islamabad

Last BIMSTEC summit was held in

(A) Thailand
(C) Dhaka

(B)
(D)

(B)
(D)

(B)
(D)

The basis of the formulation of Hypothesis is

(A) Observation
(C) Deduection

(B)
(D)

Amitav Ghosh
Jeffrev Archer

New Delhi
Kathmandu

New Delhi

Colombo

Reflection

All of the above
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90. Panchasheel was signed in the year
(A) 1953 (B) 1954 (C) 1955 (D) 1956
E
91. Metaphysics is concerned with -
(A) EKnowledge of reality (B) Methods of teaching
(C) The validity of human-Knowledge (D} None of the above
92. Who is the author of Buddha Charita?
(A) Asvapgosha (B) Padmapani
(C) Banabhatta (D} kuvempu
93. Bengal's sorrow is referred to the river
(A) Damodar (B) Hoogley
(C) Brahmaputra (D) Ganga
94, UNESCO’s head quarters is located in
(A) Geneva (B) Washington
{(C) Rome (D) Paris
95. Which day is considered as the national consumer rights day?
(A)  December 3 (B) March 18 {C) December 4 (D} December 24 -
6. Indiais the ——————— biggest country in area wise.
(A) Sixth (B) Seventh (C) Eight (D) Fifth
97. Knesset is a name of the parliament of which country
(A) Israel (B) Sweden (C) Japan (D) USA
98, The fundamental assumption of experimental method is related to
{A) Law of single variable (B) Law of two variable
(C) Controlled conditions (D) Intermediary variables
99. India's first experimental Gec_r Stationary Communication Satellite is
(A) Aryabhatta (B) Bhaskhara (C) INSAT (D) AFPPLE
100. First general election was held in India in
(A) 1947 (B) 1949 (C) 1950 (D) 1952 h 3
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